

\202

T.P.(Crl.) No. 286 OF 2004

ITEM No.29 +

ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 286/2004

S. THIRULAKSHMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMANA KNITTINGS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

With

Item No. 37

SLP(Crl.)No.544/2005 (M/s. Ramana Knitting vs. S. Thirulakshmi) (with appln.(s) for ex-parte s
tay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place additional
documents on record and office report)

Date : 28/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

in TP

Mr. K P Sandeep, Adv.

for Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

(for respondent in SLP)

in SLP Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S Srivatsa, Adv.

(for respondent in TP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 544/2005

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the respondent herein appearing for the petitioner in TP(Crl.) No. 286
/2004 is requested to take notice which he does.

TP(Crl.) No. 286/2004

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the respondent herein appearing for the petitioner in SLP(Crl.) No. 54
4/2005 is requested to take notice which he does.

List both these matters for hearing on 28th February, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER